



Ref: AA/AP/0710/2016

November 29, 2016

To,

Cross World Power Ltd.

House No-NE (O) 06, Road No-92, Gulshan-2,

Dhaka-1212

Attention: Md. Arunangshu Paul, Manager, Sales & Marketing.Subject: Work Order for Installation Material

Dear Sir,

With reference to your quotation dated November 24, 2016, it is to inform you that Aarong management is pleased to accept your offer and request you to deliver and install the following item with the stated terms and conditions:

01.Description and Price:

SL No	Name of Item	Items Description	UOM	Qty	Unit Price TK.	Total Price TK.
1	Electrical System:					
1.1	Power Cable (35 °C Ambient on Air) Brand : BBR or BBS	1C X 95rm NYY DG To ATS	Meter	30	880/-	26,400/-
		1C X 95rm NYY MAINS (LT) To ATS	Meter	110	880/-	96,800/-
		1C X 95rm NYY ATS To LOAD (LT)	Meter	110	880/-	96,800/-
1.2	Power Cable Lugs	95rm , Material -Copper , Surface-Electro Tinned	Pcs	26	65/-	1,690/-
1.3	Control cable For Sensing	4 X 1.2 rm (40/0.19 mm) Flexible Cable	Meter	20	114/-	2,280/-
1.5	PVC Flexible Pipe	1.5"Ø (For 70rm Power Cable Laying)	Meter	65	71/-	4,615/-
1.6	Saddle for PVC pipe	1.5" Ø Local	Pcs	100	8/-	800/-
1.7	Royal Plug & Screw	1.5" length	Pack	6	185/-	1,110/-
1.8	PVC Tape	Adhesive Tape 04 color (R/Y/B/Black)	Pcs	8	42/-	336/-
1.9	PIB Tape	PIB Tape	Pcs	2	630/-	1,260/-
1.10	Cable Tie	L - 8"/10"	Pack	2	275/-	550/-
1.11	Royal Bolt	10 no.	Pcs	10	33/-	330/-
2	Exhaust System:					
2.1	Exhaust Silencer straight Pipe	MS Pipe bore 4", thickness 3-4mm	Feet	18	955/-	17,190/-
2.2	Exhaust Bends/Elbow	Long radius 90 deg MS L bow 4" bore 3-4mm	Pcs	3	955/-	2,865/-



a BRAC social enterprise

2.3	Exhaust Flange	Welding neck flange 4" dia	Pcs	10	625/-	6,250/-
2.4	Exhaust Heat Insulation	Insulation Of Pipe with Rockwool/Glasswool (25.4mm min thickness) along with 26SWG Aluminum sheet clading.	Job	1	7,100/-	7,100/-
2.5	Exhaust Fitting	All bracket , support must be made with MS angle 50X50	Job	1	6,900/-	6,900/-
3	Cooling System:					
3.1	Radiator Ducting	W X H - 4'X2'; L - 2.5'; As per layout with 20/22 SWG MS sheet,Angle bar, flat bar support,Canvas cloth, iron net etc	Sq-ft	30	300/-	9,000/-
4	Commissioning Material:					
4.1	Radiator Coolant	Havoline Premixed Coolant	Liter	25	275/-	6,875/-
4.2	Lube oil	SAE 15 W 40	Liter	20	460/-	9,200/-
4.3	Battery electrolyte	Specific gravity 1250	Liter	10	70/-	700/-
4.4	320 Amps TP MCCB	Fixed Type, ABB	Pcs	1	50,000/-	50,000/-
Grand Total: BDT. Three Lac Forty Nine Thousand Fifty One Only. (Including TAX & VAT)						3,49,051/-

2. Delivery Schedule: Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning must be completed on or before December 05, 2016. Location of delivery at Ayesha Abed Foundation Sherpur, Address – Chapatoly (Near Orphanage), Dist. Sherpur, Mobile Number-01713-424432.

3. Payment Mode: Total payment will be paid after successfully installation and testing the Generator. All the payment will be made by accounts payee cheque in favor of "Cross World Power Ltd." VAT & TAX will be deducted by Aarong Finance Department as per government rules.

Thanks

Major Mohammad Ashraful Alam (retd.)
Head, Administrative Services & Textile Division
BRAC-Aarong

CC: COO, Aarong
HOO, AAF
Manager, Sherpur